

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15479/2004

NIRANJAN CHANDRA GHOSH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN GHOSH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 20/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners have been granted two weeks' time, as last chance, to comply with

the office report.

If not complied with, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office

report for default on the petitioners.

ENDRA KUMAR )

(B.SUDHE

REGISTRAR

ns