

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15479/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2003 in SA No. 258/1998 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

NIRANJAN CHANDRA GHOSH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN GHOSH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dt.12.12.2006)

Date: 09/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1 shall Counsel for the petitioner states that needfu
be done within a week.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[VIJAY AGGARWAL]

COURT MASTER