

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO.2 IN SLP(C) NO. 15479/2004

Niranjan Chandra Ghosh & Ors.

Petitioner (s)

Versus

Sachin Ghosh & Ors.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution of R-3)
[with office report dt. 16.7.2007]

Date: 29/08/2007 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv..

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattachargee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No.2 is allowed. Legal Representative(s) of deceased Respondent
No.3 are brought on record. Cause title be amended accordingly.

(J.S. Rawat)
AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master