

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15479/2004

NIRANJAN CHANDRA GHOSH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN GHOSH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/09/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Mr.Roy, Adv.(Mentioned by)
for Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List in the month of October, 2007.

(G.V.Ramana) (Veera Verma)
Court Master Court Master
(Mentioned slip enclosed)