

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15479/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2003 in SA No. 258/1998 of The  
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

NIRANJAN CHANDRA GHOSH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN GHOSH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

(For final disposal)

Date: 30/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.  
Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Call after six weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master