

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4459 OF 2008

NIRANJAN CHANDRA GHOSH & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SACHIN GHOSH & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

2. We have heard learned counsel for the appellants. Civil Appeal is dismissed. No costs.

.....J.  
( R.M. LODHA )

NEW DELHI; .....J.  
NOVEMBER 22, 2012 ( ANIL R. DAVE )  
ITEM NO.107 COURT NO.6 SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4459 OF 2008

NIRANJAN CHANDRA GHOSH & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SACHIN GHOSH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 22/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.  
Mr. Yadunandan Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.  
Mr. Faisal M., Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.  
Ms. Kakali Roy, Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

| (Rajesh Dham)  
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)  
| | Court Master

| |

(signed order is placed on the file)